

intertek OH

GST No.: 33AACCR9619R1ZO PAN No.: AACCR9619R

(Formerly known as Radiant Cash Management Service Pvt. Ltd.)
(An ISO 9001-2015 Company)
CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748

RADIANTCMS/Outcome/SE/2023-24

Date: 01.12.2023

To To

Listing Department, Department of Corporate Services,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited

C-1, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543732, Scrip Symbol: RADIANTCMS ISIN: INE855R01021

Dear Ma'am(s)/Sir(s),

Sub: Update on the Investment in M/s. Aceware Fintech Services Private Limited

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We refer to our earlier disclosure dated 07 November, 2023, where the Board of Directors of Radiant Cash Management Services Limited had considered and approved the proposal to invest in M/s. Aceware Fintech Services Private Limited ("**Investee Company**") to obtain 56.93% of the issued and paid-up share capital of the Investee Company, on a fully diluted basis, through a combination of:

- a. Primary investment (subscribing to 7,07,693 equity shares of the Investee Company constituting 46.76% of the share capital on a fully diluted basis); and
- b. Secondary acquisition (1,53,846 equity shares of the Investee Company constituting 10.17% of the share capital on a fully diluted basis) (together, "**Investment**").

We hereby inform the stock exchange that this Investment has been completed today and Radiant Cash Management Services Limited now holds 56.93% of the issued and paid up share capital of the Investee Company, on a fully diluted basis.

This may kindly be treated as an update on material developments concerning the earlier disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above details on record.

Thanking You

For RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Col. David Devasahayam Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 02154891)